STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 42**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 6, before "with" by inserting "shall file"; also in line 6, by striking "shall file"; in line 7, after "from" by inserting ": (1)"; also in line 7, after "entity" by inserting "; or (2) any association or organization which receives public funds"; in line 9, after "lobbyist" by inserting "and which association or organization which receives public funds hired such lobbyist"; in line 16, by striking "(b)"; also in line 16, after "to" by inserting "this"; also in line 17, by striking "(a)"; in line 19, by striking "(c)" and inserting "(b)

Senator _____